
The analyses presented on this report were performed in accordance with the  

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NELAP) unless 

noted in the comments, flags, or case narrative.  If the report is to be used for 

regulatory compliance, it should be presented in its entirety, and not be 

altered.

Client Service Contact: 801.262.7299

Sandy City Corporation

Attn: 

9150 South 150 East

Sandy, UT  84070

Work Order: 19B0752

Project: Code Copper

2/17/2019

Approved By:

DRAFT REPORT, DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE

9632 South 500 West Sandy, Utah 84070

Serving the Intermountain West since 1953

801.262.7299 Main 866.792.0093 Fax www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-08Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

E11 1732 E Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:52 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0330Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0005Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-09Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

E12 11042 Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:07 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0435Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0007Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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9632 South 500 West
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www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-10Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

E15 11051 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:10 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.234Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0007Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 4 of 60
9632 South 500 West
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-11Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

E16 11073 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:16 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0962Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0006Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-12Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

E17 11077 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:23 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0523Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0006Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 6 of 60
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-13Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G1K 11157 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:12 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0692Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0019Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 7 of 60
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-14Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G2K 1755 E Jane Cir

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:22 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.106Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 8 of 60
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-15Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G3K 1744 E Jane Cir

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:28 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0858Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0043Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 9 of 60
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www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-16Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G4K 11089 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:04 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.121Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0014Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 10 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-17Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G5K 11105 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:15 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0111Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 11 of 60
9632 South 500 West
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-18Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G6K 11131 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:24 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0091Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 12 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-19Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G7K 11146 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:37 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0181Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 13 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-20Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G8K 11145 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:47 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0618Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0040Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 14 of 60
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-21Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G9K 11132 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:50 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0148Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 15 of 60
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Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-22Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

G10K 11106 S Susan Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:53 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0202Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 16 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-23Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J1K 11174 S Wyngate Ln

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   2:43 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0253Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 17 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-24Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J2K 2012 E Berrett Park

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:07 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0647Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 18 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-25Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J3K 2024 Berrett Park

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:13 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.493Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 19 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-26Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J4K 11173 Tall Pines

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:25 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0893Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 20 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-27Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J5K 11133 Tall Pines

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:36 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0623Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0006Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 21 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-28Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J6K 11118 Tall Pines

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:08 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0096Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 22 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-29Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J7K 11134 Tall Pines

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:16 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0308Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 23 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-30Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J8K 11143 Berrett Park

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:27 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0669Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0012Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 24 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-31Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J9K 11135 Berrett Park

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:34 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0073Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 25 of 60
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Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-32Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J10 K 11127 Berrett Park

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:40 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0410Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 26 of 60
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Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-33Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J11K 11128 Berret Park

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:46 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0362Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0006Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-34Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

J12K 11142 Berrett PArk

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:55 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0172Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-35Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L1 2034 E Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:30 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.479Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0006Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-36Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L2 11227 S Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:36 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0514Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-37Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L3 11213 S Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:43 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.119Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-38Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L4 11201 S Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:50 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.182Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-39Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L5 11188 S Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:58 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0384Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0007Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-40Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L6 11204 S Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:02 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0247Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-41Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L7 11218 S Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:09 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0292Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-42Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L8 1999 E Tall Pines Wy

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:20 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.147Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0008Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-43Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L9 11237 S Wyngate Ln

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:28 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0313Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-44Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

L10 2001 Wyngate Cir

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:41 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.194Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015

Page 38 of 60
9632 South 500 West

Sandy, UT 84070801-262-7299 Office

www.ChemtechFord.com

Page 38 of 68



Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-45Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M01 11292 S Wyngate Ln

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:11 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0377Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-46Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M02 11212 S Brandon Park Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:34 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0551Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0011Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-47Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M03 11219 S Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:09 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.171Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0013Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-48Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M04 1932 E Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:12 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0534Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-49Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M05  1944 E Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:15 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0443Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0012Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-50Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M06 1956 E Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:20 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0435Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-51Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M07 1957 E Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:22 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0060Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-52Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M08 1947 E Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:17 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0222Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-53Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M09 1935 E Brandon Park Pl

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:14 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.154Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0008Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-54Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

M10 11198 S Brandon Park Dr

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   5:11 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.122Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0058Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-55Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O1 1977 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:10 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0808Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0018Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-56Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O2 1905 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:28 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0438Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0017Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-57Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O3 1893 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:38 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0755Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0012Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-58Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O4 1863 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:45 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.206Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0024Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-59Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O5 1829 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   3:53 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0178Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

NDLead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-60Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O6 1805 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:06 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.118Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0015Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-61Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O7 1779 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:14 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.100Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0008Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-62Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O8 1743 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:23 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.170Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0010Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-63Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O9 1917 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:33 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0423Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0008Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

19B0752-64Lab Sample No.:

Name:

Sample Site:

Sample Matrix:

Sample Date:

Receipt Date:

Sampler:

O10 1967 E 10980 S

Drinking Water

Sandy City Workers

2/16/2019   4:38 PM

2/16/2019   6:14 PM

Code Copper

Comments:

PO Number:

Project:

Source Code: Sample Point: Report to State:

System No.: UTAH18028

Sandy City Corporation

Minimum

Reporting

LimitParameter

Sample

Result Units

Analytical 

Method

Analysis

Date/Time Flag

Preparation

Date/Time

EPA Max 

Contaminant 

Level (MCL)

Metals

0.0760Copper, Total 0.0010 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20191.3

0.0033Lead, Total 0.0005 mg/L EPA 200.8 02/17/201902/17/20190.015
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Certificate of Analysis

Report Footnotes

Abbreviations

ND = Not detected at the corresponding Minimum Reporting Limit.

1 mg/L = one milligram per liter or 1 mg/Kg = one milligram per kilogram = 1 part per million.

1 ug/L = one microgram per liter or 1 ug/Kg = one microgram per kilogram = 1 part per billion.

1 ng/L = one nanogram per liter or 1 ng/Kg = one nanogram per kilogram = 1 part per trillion.

Values reported in RED exceed Primary Drinking Water standards.

Values reported in BLUE exceed Secondary Drinking Water standards.

BLANK values in the MCL column indicate no standard.

Data Comparisons
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